
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2021 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Memphis  & Nashville Year 1-4

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Mal-
practice 

Insurance 
Fall Only 

In-State 
Total

Out-of-state 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1244 45 12 3 14 175 15 1508 279 1787
2 2488 90 24 6 28 175 15 2826 558 3384
3 3732 135 36 9 42 175 15 4144 837 4981
4 4976 180 48 12 56 175 15 5462 1116 6578
5 6220 225 60 15 70 175 15 6780 1395 8175
6 7464 270 72 18 84 175 15 8098 1674 9772
7 8708 315 84 21 98 175 15 9416 1953 11369
8 9952 360 96 24 112 175 15 10734 2232 12966

9+ 11185 400 100 25 120 175 15 12020 2502 14522
**Third year students will pay $125.00 for MTM fee and $140.00 Point of Care Testing Cert fee .
***Fourth year students will pay $80.00 for Pre-Naplex Exam Fee.
College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 1 & 2

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee 

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library          
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1244 63 101 3 14 175 5 100 15 1720 279 1999
2 2488 126 101 6 28 175 10 100 15 3049 558 3607
3 3732 189 101 9 42 175 15 100 15 4378 837 5215
4 4976 252 101 12 56 175 20 100 15 5707 1116 6823
5 6220 315 101 15 70 175 25 100 15 7036 1395 8431
6 7464 378 101 18 84 175 30 100 15 8365 1674 10039
7 8708 441 101 21 98 175 35 100 15 9694 1953 11647
8 9952 504 101 24 112 175 40 100 15 11023 2232 13255

9+ 11185 568 101 25 120 175 40 100 15 12329 2502 14831
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  
****First year students will pay a $150 Immunization Fee (Fall only)

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2021 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 3

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam 
& 

Services 
Fee 

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

MTM 
Certificate 

Fee Fall 
Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1244 77 132 3 14 175 5 100 15 125 1890 279 2169
2 2488 154 132 6 28 175 10 100 15 125 3233 558 3791
3 3732 231 132 9 42 175 15 100 15 125 4576 837 5413
4 4976 308 132 12 56 175 20 100 15 125 5919 1116 7035
5 6220 385 132 15 70 175 25 100 15 125 7262 1395 8657
6 7464 462 132 18 84 175 30 100 15 125 8605 1674 10279
7 8708 539 132 21 98 175 35 100 15 125 9948 1953 11901
8 9952 616 132 24 112 175 40 100 15 125 11291 2232 13523

9+ 11185 694.50 132 25 120 175 40 100 15 125 12611.5 2502 15113.5
**Third year students will pay $125.00 for MTM fee and $140.00 Point of Care Testing Cert fee .
***Fourth year students will pay $80.00 for Pre-Naplex Exam Fee.
College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 4

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee 

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

Pre-Naplex 
Exam Fee 
Fall Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1244 77 132 3 14 175 5 100 15 80 1845 279 2124
2 2430 154 132 6 28 175 10 100 15 80 3130 558 3688
3 3645 231 132 9 42 175 15 100 15 80 4444 837 5281
4 4860 308 132 12 56 175 20 100 15 80 5758 1116 6874
5 6075 385 132 15 70 175 25 100 15 80 7072 1395 8467
6 7290 462 132 18 84 175 30 100 15 80 8386 1674 10060
7 8505 539 132 21 98 175 35 100 15 80 9700 1953 11653
8 9720 616 132 24 112 175 40 100 15 80 11014 2232 13246

9+ 11185 694.50 132 25 120 175 40 100 15 80 12566.5 2502 15068.5
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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